CH \$40.00 501058 10867372

_

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓	¥ ¥	Ψ Ψ Ψ
	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alberto J. Fernandez	Name: <u>XTec, In</u>	ess of receiving party(les) corporated s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
		: 5775 Blue Lagoon Drive
Security Agreement Change	of Name Suite 280	
Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City: Miami	State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33126</u>
Execution Date: 09/21/2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 N
Addit		X No
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>: Peter H. Priest</u> <u>Priest & Goldstein, PLLC</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and patents 1 R 3.41). \$ 40.00 I to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>: Peter H. Priest</u> Priest & Goldstein, PLLC	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>: Peter H. Priest</u> <u>Priest & Goldstein, PLLC</u> Intemal Address:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit account	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>; Peter H. Priest</u> Priest & Goldstein, PLLC Internal Address: Street Address:5015 Southpark Drive Suite 230	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1058	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>: Peter H. Priest</u> Priest & Goldstein, PLLC Internal Address: Street Address:5015 Southpark Drive Suite 230	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1058 (Attach duplicate copy	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>; Peter H. Priest</u> <u>Priest & Goldstein, PLLC</u> Internal Address: Street Address:5015 Southpark Drive <u>Suite 230</u> City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>2</u>	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1058	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name; Peter H. Priest Priest & Goldstein, PLLC Internal Address: Street Address: <	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1058 (Attach duplicate copy DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	R 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name; Peter H. Priest Priest & Goldstein, PLLC Internal Address: Street Address: <	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-1058 (Attach duplicate copy DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	R 3.41) \$ 40.00 I to be charged to deposit account number: r of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy October 18, 2004 Date

3/27/2004 15:07 3052651569

200.0025 10/867,372

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Alberto J. Fernandez, Miami, FL, hereby sell, assign and transfer to XTec, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Florida, having an office at 5775 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 280, Miami, FL, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Differential Radio Frequency Identification Reader which was filed as Application Serial No. 10/867,372 on June 14, 2004, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to XTec, Incorporated, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize XTec, Incorporated to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of XTec, Incorporated to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to XTec, Incorporated in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as XTec, Incorporated may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to XTec, Incorporated but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

1

Alberto J. Fernandez

Date: _ 4/21/04

PATENT REEL: 015257 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 10/18/2004